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The Oakland Raiders will host media members at the team’s As of April 21, the Raiders have eight selections in the 2017 NFL
training facility in Alameda, Calif., for the 82nd National Football Draft, including all seven of their original picks and one acquired
League Draft from April 27-29 (Thursday through Saturday). There from the Seattle Seahawks via trade.

will be 253 selections, including 32 compensatory choices that

have been awarded to 16 clubs. Round Round Pick  Overall Pick  Pick Information
1 24 24 Original Selection
The draft will be held along the Benjamin Franklin Parkway in Phil- 2 24 56 Original Selection
adelphia, Pa., incorporating famed city landmarks spanning from o :
Philadelphia City Hall to the iconic steps of the Philadelphia Mu- 3 o = o R
seum of Art. The 2017 NFL Draft will begin on Thursday in prime s 24 168 Original Selection
time, the eighth consecutive year that it will kick off in an evening 6 24 208 Original Selection
time slot. The first round will take place on Thursday, April 27, be- 7 24 242 Original Selection
ginning at 5 p.m. PT. The second and third rounds will take place 7 2% 544 Froﬁw Seattle*

on Friday, April 28, and begin at 4 p.m. PT. The draft will conclude

Saturday, April 29, with the final f ds, i t , .
8na.n?. g[r'ay pri Wi © Hinal four rotinds, commencing a * - acquired from Seattle in exchange for S Dewey McDonald on

Sept. 3, 2016

Teams have 10 minutes to select a player in the first round and
seven minutes in the second round. Except for compensatory se-
lections, the selection time for rounds three through six is five
minutes. The selection time for round seven and all compensatory
selections is four minutes.

5y I

NFL Network and ESPN/ESPN 2 will televise the draft all th
N etwork an / will televise the draft a ree DRAFT

WHAT: 82nd Annual NFL Draft @

WHERE: Along the Benjamin Franklin Parkway
Philadelphia, Pa.

WHEN: Thursday, April 27, 5 p.m. PT (Round 1) NFL DRA" MEDIA SCHEDULE

Friday, April 28, 4 p.m. PT (Rounds 2-3) General Manager Reggie McKenzie and Head Coach Jack Del Rio
Saturday, April 29, 9 a.m. PT (Rounds 4-7) will be available for a pre-draft press conference on Friday, April
21 at 11 a.m. PT in the team auditorium.

2017 SCHEDULE |V N e

PRESEASON round selection on Thursday, April 27.

Sat., Aug. 12 at Arizona Cardinals 7:00 p.m.

Aug. 17-21 LOS ANGELES RAMS TBD Del Rio will be available following the conclusion of the third
Sat., Aug. 26 at Dallas Cowboys 5:00 p.m. round on Friday, April 28.

Aug. 31-Sept. 1  SEATTLE SEAHAWKS TBD
McKenzie will be available following the conclusion of the draft on

REGULAR SEASON Saturday, April 29.
Sun.,, Sept. 10 at Tennessee Titans 10:00 a.m. CBS . L. L . .
Sun., Sept. 17 NEW YORK JETS 1:05p.m. CBS Subject to timing and availability, each of the Raiders’ player se-
Sun., Sept. 24 at Washington Redskins  5:30 p.m. NBC lections will be available via a conference call in the team’s media
Sun., Oct. 1 at Denver Broncos 1:25p.m. CBS room following the pick.
Sun., Oct. 8 BALTIMORE RAVENS 1:05p.m. CBS
Sun,, Oct. 15 LOS ANGELES CHARGERS 1:25 p.m. CBS
Thu., Oct. 19 KANSAS CITY CHIEFS 5:25p.m. CBS
Sun., Oct. 29 at Buffalo Bills 10:00 a.m. CBS
Sun., Nov. 5 at Miami Dolphins 5:30 p.m.  NBC
BYE WEEK
Sun., Nov. 19 NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS* 1:25 p.m. CBS
Sun., Nov. 26 DENVER BRONCOS 1:25p.m. CBS
Sun., Dec. 3 NEW YORK GIANTS 1:25p.m. FOX
Sun., Dec. 10 at Kansas City Chiefs 10:00 a.am. CBS
Sun., Dec. 17 DALLAS COWBOYS 5:30p.m. NBC
Mon., Dec. 25 at Philadelphia Eagles 5:30 p.m. ESPN
Sun., Dec. 31 at Los Angeles Chargers 1:25p.m. CBS

# - in Mexico City
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THE PERSONNEL STAFF 2017 FIRST-ROUND ORDER

Below is a list of the first-round draft order for the 2017 NFL Draft
as of April 21:

! - Pick Team 2016 Record Win%  Strength
(& 1 Cleveland 1-15 .063 .549
w 2 San Francisco 2-14 125 504
—— . 3 Chicago 3-13 .188 521
Rgggéfam;ffa"::e 4 Jacksonville 3-13 188 527
S 5  Tennessee* 9-7 563 465
6 NY Jets 5-11 313 .518
. o 7 LA Chargers 5-11 313 .543
! _,é 8 Carolina 6-10 375 .518
; 9 Cincinnati 6-9-1 406 521
' 10 Buffalo 7-9 438 482
11 New Orleans 7-9 438 .523
Joey Clinkscales Shaun Herock Dane Vandernat 12 Cleveland** 1-15 063 549
Director - Director - Director - .
Player Personnel College Scouting Pro Scouting 12 '|§|:I'T§dng|ph'a*** 7;8;]' jgg ggg
i i - . .
2017 Oakland Raiders Player Personnel Staff 15 Indianapolis 8-8 .500 492
Teddy Atlas Mike Kruboff 16 Baltimore 8-8 .500 498
Scouting zloordinator Scouting A's)st. %g 'IV'Ziihei?sgetgn 85?;1 gg% Zég
Calvin Branch Howie Long %g g"er:egrBay Z:; 'ggg 'gzg
College Scout Player Personnel Asst. X : :
21 Detroit 9-7 563 475
Ben Chester Erika Marmolejo %g m\';" E;nilants 12:(5’ '252 '332
Pro Scout Admin. Asst. GM/Player Personnel : :
24 Oakland 12-4 750 504
David Christoff David McCloughan %2 SH:aut:It eo n 13_'57_1 '222 'ng
Player Personnel Analyst CO”ege Scout 27 Kansas C|ty 12-4 750 508
q q 28 Dall 13-3 .813 471
Zack Crockett Raleigh McKenzie 29 Green Bay 10-6 625 508
College Scout College Scout 30 Atlanta 11-5 688 480
31 Pittsburgh 11-5 .688 494
Tom Delaney Kyle Newhall-Caballero 32 NIeV?I Ou:ﬁeans,\ 7.9 438 503
Director - Football Administration Scout : :
Von Hutchins John Otten X
Pro Scout Scouting IT/Video Coordinator ok -f;ngLﬁh'lglaaﬂ:Iphia
***- from Minnesota
Brad Kaplan Trey Scott AL
College Scout College Scout from New England

-------- ROUND-BY-ROUND BREAKDOWN --------

Below is a round-by-round breakdown of the draft picks for the
2017 NFL Draft. The 32 compensatory selections are positioned
within the third through seventh rounds, with 11 coming in the
third round, six in the fourth round, nine in the fifth round, three in
the sixth round and three in the seventh round. Additionally, New
England forfeited a selection in the fourth round, Seattle forfeited
a selection in the fifth round and Kansas City forfeited a selection
in the sixth round.

Round 1 32 selections
Round 2 32 selections
Round 3 43 selections
Round 4 38 selections
Round 5 41 selections
Round 6 35 selections
Round 7 35 selections

253 total selections
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2017 COMPENSATORY PICKS

This year, the NFL awarded 32 compensatory selections to 16
teams for the 2017 NFL Draft. The compensatory picks will be
positioned within the third through seventh rounds based on the
value of the compensatory free agents lost.

Under the rules for compensatory draft selections, a team los-
ing more or better compensatory free agents than it acquires in
the previous year is eligible to receive compensatory draft picks.
Compensatory free agents are determined by a formula based on
salary, playing time and postseason honors. The formula was de-
veloped by the NFL Management Council. Not every free agent
lost or signed by a club is covered by this formula.

Compensatory picks may be traded this year for the first time.
A rule change approved by clubs in 2015 permits compensatory
draft picks to be traded beginning in 2017.

2017 COMPENSATORY SELECTIONS

Round Rd. Choice/Overall Pick Team
3 33-97 Miami
3 34-98 Carolina
3 35-99 Baltimore
3 36-100 LA Rams
3 37-101 Denver
3 38-102 Seattle
3 39-103 Cleveland
3 40-104 Kansas City
3 41-105 Pittsburgh
3 42-106 Seattle
3 43-107 NY Jets
4 32-138 Cincinnati
4 33-139 Cleveland
4 35-141 LA Rams
4 36-142 Cleveland
4 37-143 San Francisco
4 38-144 Indianapolis
5 33-178 Cincinnati
5 34-179 Denver
5 35-180 Miami
5 36-181 Arizona
5 37-182 Kansas City
5 38-183 Cleveland
5 39-184 Green Bay
5 40-185 New England
5 41-186 Miami
6 33-218 Kansas City
6 34-219 Cincinnati
6 35-220 Kansas City
7 33-253 Cincinnati
7 34-254 Denver
7 35-255 Denver

THE 2016 DRAFT CLASS

First Round - S Karl Joseph (No. 14 overall)

2016 Season: Stepped into a starting role and proved to be an
active, aggressive safety before sustaining a toe injury, playing in
12 games with 10 starts...Ended the year with 76 tackles (51 solo),
good for fourth most on the team, while adding one interception,
six passes defensed and one forced fumble.

Honors/Awards: Named to the All-Rookie Team by the Pro Foot-
ball Writers of America.

Second Round - DL Jihad Ward (No. 44 overall)

2016 Season: Emerged as a versatile defensive lineman, spending
time at both defensive end and defensive tackle, appearing in all
16 games with 13 starts and collecting 31 tackles (21 solo) and
one fumble recovery.

Third Round - LB Shilique Calhoun (No. 75 overall)

2016 Season: Played in 10 games, primarily as a rotational play-
er on defense while seeing extensive time on the special teams
unit in his rookie campaign, recording five tackles (three solo), 0.5
sacks and one pass defensed before sustaining a knee injury in
Week 12 and being placed on the Reserve/Injured list on Dec. 23.

Fourth Round - QB Connor Cook (No. 100 overall)

2016 Season: After spending most of the season inactive as the
Raiders’ third quarterback on the depth chart, became the first
quarterback in the Super Bowl era to make first NFL start in a
postseason game...Appeared in one game in his rookie season,
completing 14-of-21 attempts for 150 yards with one touchdown
and one interception for a passer rating of 83.4...In his postseason
start, recorded 161 passing yards on 18-of-45 passing with one
touchdown.

Fifth Round - RB DeAndré Washington (No. 143 overall)

2016 Season: Emerged as a dependable back, appearing in 14
games with two starts and totaling 467 yards on 87 carries (5.4
avg.) with two touchdowns while adding 17 receptions for 115
yards (6.8 avg.).

Sixth Round - LB Cory James (No. 194 overall)

2016 Season: Played in all 16 games with five starts, finishing the
season with 48 tackles (38 solo) in addition to one forced fumble...
Played significant action on special teams, making seven tackles
(four) for the unit.

Seventh Round - G Vadal Alexander (No. 234 overall)

2016 Season: Appeared in nine games with five starts, contribut-
ing as an extra offensive lineman, including starts at right tackle
and left guard as the offensive line shuffled due to injuries.
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McKENZIE'S PRO BOWLERS

Since taking over as the Raiders’ general manager in 2012, Reggie
McKenzie has drafted four Pro Bowlers in his tenure, RB Latavius
Murray in 2013, DE Khalil Mack and QB Derek Carr in 2014 and
WR Amari Cooper in 2015. Each earned their first Pro Bowl berth
in 2015, and Carr, Cooper, and Mack earned their second consecu-
tive selection in 2016.

Career: Has started all 48 games over his career and totaled 240
tackles (173 solo), 30 sacks, eight forced fumbles, three fumble re-
coveries, one pick-six and 12 passes defensed.

Pro Bowl Seasons:

(2016): Started all 16 games for the third consecutive season, reg-
istering 77 tackles (56), 11 sacks, one pick-six, five forced fumbles,
three fumble recoveries, and four passes defensed...Earned his sec-
ond consecutive Pro Bowl and AP All-Pro selection in addition to
becoming the AP Defensive Player of the Year...Tied an NFL record
by registering a sack in eight consecutive games.

(2015): Started all 16 games and earned his first career Pro Bowl
selection after totaling 79 tackles (58), 15 sacks, two forced fum-
bles and four passes defensed...His 15 sacks ranked second in the
NFL and fell just one short of a franchise record.

Career: Has started all 47 games over his career, passing for 11,194
yards on 1,055-0f-1,732 passing (60.9 pct.) with 81 touchdowns,
31 interceptions and an 87.9 passer rating.

Pro Bowl Seasons:

(2016): Started in all 15 games played in before his season-ending
injury in Week 16...Named the Castrol Edge Clutch Performer of
the Year after delivering a club-record seven game-winning drives
in 2016, while accounting for 3,937 yards through the air on 357-
of-560 attempts, adding 28 touchdowns to just six interceptions
for a passer rating of 96.7...An MVP candidate, and the only player
to in the NFL to win multiple Castrol Clutch Performer of the Week
awards while being selected to his second consecutive Pro Bowl.
(2015): Started all 16 games for the second straight year, throw-
ing for 3,987 yards on 350-0f-573 passing (61.1 percent) with 32
touchdowns and 13 interceptions with a 91.1 rating...Earned a Pro
Bowl alternate selection...Led the NFL with 13 touchdown passes
of 25-plus yards.

Career: Has appeared in all 32 games to begin his career, starting in
29 of them and totaling 155 receptions for 2,223 yards (14.3 avg.),
and 11 touchdowns.

Pro Bowl Seasons:

(2016): Led all second-year players for with 1,153 yards on 83 re-
ceptions, and added five touchdowns...His receptions and yards
were the most in club history by a second-year player, while he
became just the third player in NFL history to amass 1,000 yards
and 70 catches in each of his first two seasons en route to earning
hsi second career Pro Bowl selection...Tied for the NFL lead with
five touchdowns over 30 yards, and set a franchise record with 15
receptions of at least 25 yards.

(2015): Had the most productive season by a rookie receiver in
franchise history, recording 72 receptions for 1,070 yards (14.9
avg.) and six touchdowns in 16 games...His 72 receptions and 1,070
receiving yards are both franchise rookie records...Led all NFL rook-
ies in receptions, receiving yards, receiving yards per game and tied
for the lead in receiving touchdowns.

LATAVIUS MURRAY --------

Career: Played in 45 games with 31 starts over four seasons with
the Raiders...In 2016, tied for the third most rushing touchdowns
(12) in single-season club history...Totals include 2,278 rushing
yards on 543 carries with 20 touchdowns...Has added 639 receiv-
ing yards on 91 receptions .

Pro Bowl Season:

(2015): Started all 16 games in his first season as the team’s pri-
mary rusher...Led the team in all rushing categories...Totaled 266
attempts for 1,066 rushing yards (4.0 avg.) with six touchdowns...
Also hauled in 41 receptions, third most on the team, for 232 yards
(5.7 avg.)...Finished sixth in the NFL in rushing and second in the
AFC...Ranked third in the NFL in rushing attempts.

Prior to the Raiders, McKenzie spent 18 years in the Packers’ per-
sonnel department. He was promoted to Director of Pro Personnel
for Green Bay in 1997 and Director of Football Operations in 2008.
As a Director, McKenzie had a hand in drafting 20 eventual Pro
Bowlers for the Packers, 10 of which earned multiple selections,
and four whom are still major contributors to the team. In addi-
tion, Mckenzie produced Pro Bowlers from 13-of-15 draft classes.
Those 20 players are listed below:

Packers Pro Bowl Selections Under McKenzie

Player Drafted Draft Year Pro Bowl Years

Darren Sharper 1997 2000, 2002

Mike Flanagan 1998 2003

Donald Driver 1999 2002, 2006, 2007

Chad Clifton 2000 2007, 2010

Bubba Franks 2000 2001, 2002, 2003

Kabeer Gbaja-Biamila 2000 2003

Aaron Kampman 2002 2006, 2007

Javon Walker 2002 2004

Scott Wells 2004 2011

Nick Collins 2005 2008, 2009, 2010

Aaron Rodgers 2005 2009,2011, 2012,
2014, 2015, 2016

Greg Jennings 2006 2010, 2011

Tramon Williams 2007 2010

Jordy Nelson 2008 2014

Josh Sitton 2008 2012, 2014, 2015

TJ Lang 2009 2016

Clay Matthews 2009 2009,2010, 2011,
2012, 2014, 2015

B.J. Raji 2009 2011

Sam Shields 2010 - Undrafted 2014

Randall Cobb 2011 2014
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RAIDERS ROUND-BY-ROUND 2017 OFFSEASON MOVES
Below is a breakdown of the Raiders’ 38 drafted players: Below is a look at some of the Raiders’ key moves since the 2017
league year began on March 9:
First Round (10)
Player Overall Pick  Year Team March 13: Signed unrestricted free agent OL Marshall Newhouse
WR Amari Cooper 4th 2015  Oakland March 13: Signed unrestricted free agent WR Cordarelle Patterson
LB Khalil Mack 5th 2014  Oakland March 16: Signed unrestricted free agent TE Jared Cook
LB Aldon Smith 7th 2011 SF 49%ers March 20: Re-signed LS Jon Condo
WR Michael Crabtree 10th 2009 SF 49ers March 20: Signed unrestrictd free agent LB Jelani Jenkins
S Karl Joseph 14th 2016 Oakland March 20: Signed unrestricted free agent QB EJ Manuel
LB Bruce Irvin 15th 2012 Seattle April 10: Waived DL Demetrius Cherry
gEeEtfaE/tl'?annuJea!nikowski %%R 58(138 (B)L;Eﬁalr?d April 18: Released DT Dan Williams
5 Reggie Neison 21ct 5007 Jacksonville April 19: Signed free agent K Giorgio Tavecchio
WR Cordarelle Patterson 29th 2013 Minnesota MDERS
Second Round (7)
Player Overall Pick  Year Team
DE Mario Edwards Jr. 35th 2015 Oakland
DL Jihad Ward 44th 2016 Oakland UNDRA"ED GEMS
CB David Amerson 51st 2013 Washington Every preseason, hundreds of undrafted free agents vie for a spot
C Rodney Hudson 55th 2011 Kansas City on their team’s 53-man roster. Reggie McKenzie has brought in
G/T Kelechi Osemele 60th 2012 Baltimore numerous players that were not drafted, developing them into sig-
CB Sean Smith 61st 2009 Miami nificant contributors for the Silver and Black.
- In 2015, P Marquette King set a franchise record by placing 40
Third Round (4) punts inside the opponents’ 20-yard line. In 2014, King set Raider
Player Overall Pick  Year Team franchise records in punts (109) and punting yards (4,930).
TE Clive Walford 68th 2015 Oakland
LB Shilique Calhoun 75th 2016 Oakland - On RB Jalen Richard’s first career carry, he rushed 75 yards for
G Gabe Jackson 81st 2014 Oakland a touchdown. With his 75-yard touchdown, Richard became just
TE Jared Cook 89th 2009 Tennessee the fourth player ever to record a 75-or-more-yard rushing touch-
down in his NFL debut, joining Oran Pape (1930), Alan Ameche
(1955) and Ottis Anderson (1979).
Fourth Round (6)
Player Overall Pick Year Team - WR Seth Roberts has totaled four game-winning touchdowns
QB Connor Cook 100th 2016 Oakland in his career (Week 2 of 2015 vs. Baltimore, Week 12 of 2015 at
LB Jelani Jenkins 104th 2013 Miami Tennessee and Week 1 of 2016 at New Orleans). The Raiders are
DT Justin Ellis 107th 2014 Oakland 9-0 in games when he records a touchdown reception.
CB Keith McGill 116th 2014 Oakland
RB Taiwan Jones 125th 2011 Oakland Below are some of the notable current Raiders who entered the
G/C Jon Feliciano 128th 2015 Oakland NFL as undrafted free agents:
Player School Year Team
Fifth Round (5) DL Denico Autry Mississippi State 2014  Oakland
Player Overall Pick  Year Team LS Jon Condo Maryland 2005 Dallas
LB Ben Heeney 140th 2015 Oakland WR Johnny Holton  Cincinnati 2016 Oakland
RB DeAndré Washington 143rd 2016 Oakland G/T Austin Howard  Northern lowa 2010 Philadelphia
TE Lee Smith 15%th 2011 New England P Marquette King Fort Valley State 2012 Oakland
LB Neiron Ball 161st 2015 Oakland DT Darius Latham Indiana 2016 Oakland
OL Marshall Newhouse 169th 2010 Green Bay FB/RB Jamize Olawale North Texas 2012 Dallas
T Donald Penn Utah State 2006 Minnesota
RB Jalen Richard Southern Mississippi2016  Oakland
Sixth Round (3) WR Seth Roberts West Alabama 2014 Oakland
Player Overall Pick Year Team
G lan Silberman 190th 2015 San Francisco Since McKenzie took over as GM in 2012, the Raiders have had 10
LB Cory James 194th 2016 Oakland undrafted free agents make the initial 53-man roster. Here is the
DT Stacy McGee 205th 2013 Oakland yearly breakdown:
Year UDFAs on Inital 53
Seventh Round (3) 2012 2
Player Overall Pick  Year Team 2013 2
CB TJ Carrie 219th 2014 Oakland 2014 0
G Vadal Alexander 234th 2016 Oakland 2015 2
CB Dexter McDonald 242nd 2015 Oakland 2016 4
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LAST TIME THEY WERE TAKEN

The Raiders selected at least one player at six different positions
in the 2016 NFL Draft. Below is a look at the Raiders’ most recent
selections at each position in the NFL Draft:

LAST TIME TAKEN BY POSITION

Position Player College Year Rd.
Quarterback Derek Carr Fresno State 2014 2
Running Back D.Washington Texas Tech 2016 5
Wide Receiver  Andre Debose Florida 2015 7
Tight End Clive Walford Miami (Fla.) 2015 3
Offensive Tackle Anthony Morris Tennessee St. 2015 7
Interior OL Vadal Alexander LSU 2016 7
Defensive Tackle Jihad Ward lllinois 2016 2
Defensive End Max Valles Virginia 2015 6
Linebacker Cory James Colorado State 2016 6
Cornerback Dexter McDonald Kansas 2015 7
Safety Karl Joseph West Virginia 2016 1

Since the common draft started in 1967 as part of the AFL-NFL
merger, Oakland has selected just one interior offensive lineman
in the first round (Gene Upshaw, 1967). Don Mosebar was drafted
as a tackle in 1983 before moving to center.

In the first round of the 2016 NFL Draft, the Raiders selected S
Karl Joseph, just the fifth safety chosen in the first round in fran-
chise history. Below is a list of the most recent selections in the
first round of the NFL Draft at each position:

LAST TIME TAKEN IN FIRST ROUND

Position Player College Year
Quarterback JaMarcus Russell LSU 2007
Running Back Darren McFadden Arkansas 2008
Wide Receiver Amari Cooper Alabama 2015
Tight End Rickey Dudley Ohio State 1996
Offensive Tackle  Robert Gallery lowa 2004
Interior OL Gene Upshaw Texas A&l 1967
Defensive Tackle  Darrell Russell uscC 1997
Defensive End Tyler Brayton Colorado 2003
Linebacker Khalil Mack Buffalo 2014
Cornerback DJ Hayden Houston 2013
Safety Karl Joseph West Virginia 2016

DRAFTING BY POSITION

Since 2000, the Raiders have drafted 19 wide receivers, the most
for any position group. Below is a positional breakdown of the
Raiders’ picks since 2000:

Position
Wide Receiver
Linebacker
Defensive End
Cornerback
Safety

Tight End
Tackle
Running Back
Guard/Center
Quarterback
Defensive Tackle
Kicker

Punter

Selections First-Rounders

19
18
17
13
13
10
10
9
9
8
7
1
1

OrRrORPROFRPRFRLPONUFPRWN

Since 2003, the Pro-Football Writers of America (PFWA) has se-
lected 12 Raiders draft picks to a spot on the PFW/PFWA All-
Rookie Team. Oakland had two seasons in which multiple players
earned All-Rookie honors, three in 2010 and two in 2014.

Year Player Round

2003 DE Tyler Brayton 1

2004 T Robert Gallery 1

2009 DL Matt Shaughnessy 3

2010 KR Jacoby Ford 4

2010 LB Rolando McClain 1

2010 DL Lamarr Houston 2

2011 G Stefen Wisniewski 2

2013 LB Sio Moore 3

2014 LB Khalil Mack 1

2014 DL Justin Ellis 4

2015 WR Amari Cooper 1

2016 Karl Joseph 1

TEAMMATES SELECTED

Since 2000, the Raiders have selected a pair of college teammates
in the same draft eight different times. Oakland selected three
different pairs of teammates in 2015’s draft, the most since the
AFL-NFL merger.

In total, the Raiders have drafted 22 pairs of teammates in the
same year. Both USC and Penn State have produced the most
pairs (three). Below is a list of teammates since 2000:

Year Round Player College
2001 7a RB Derek Combs Ohio State
7b WR Ken-Yon Rambo Ohio State
2011 3a CB DeMarcus Van Dyke Miami (Fla.)
6 TE Richard Gordon Miami (Fla.)
2011 3 QB Terrelle Pryor* Ohio State
4a CB Chimdi Chekwa Ohio State
2012 5a DE Jack Crawford Penn State
7 LB Nathan Stupar Penn State
2015 3 TE Clive Walford Miami (Fla.)
4 G Jon Feliciano Miami (Fla.)
2015 5a LB Ben Heeney Kansas
7c DB Dexter McDonald Kansas
2015 5b LB Neiron Ball Florida
7b WR Andre Debose Florida
2016 3 LB Shilique Calhoun Michigan St.
4 Connor Cook Michigan St.

* - Supplemental Draft Pick

R
DRAFT
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RAIDERS RECENT DRAFT HISTORY

2016 2011
Round Overall Pick Player School Round Overall Pick Player School
1 14 S Karl Joseph West Virginia 2 48 C Stefen Wisniewski  Penn State
2 44 DL Jihad Ward lllinois 3a 81 CB DeMarcus Van Dyke Miami (Fla.)
3 75 LB Shilique Calhoun  Michigan State 3b 92 T Joe Barksdale LSU
4 100 QB Connor Cook Michigan State 4a 113 CB Chimdi Chekwa  Ohio State
5 143 RB D. Washington Texas Tech 4b 125 RB Taiwan Jones East. Washington
[ 194 LB Cory James Colorado State 5 148 WR Denarius Moore Tennessee
7 234 G Vadal Alexander LSU 6 181 TE Richard Gordon Miami (Fla.)
7 241 TE David Ausberry USC
2015
Round Overall Pick Player School 2010
1 4 WR Amari Cooper Alabama Round Overall Pick Player School
2 35 DE Mario Edwards Jr.  Florida State 1 8 LB Rolando McClain  Alabama
3 68 TE Clive Walford Miami (Fla.) 2 44 DE Lamarr Houston  Texas
4 128 G/C Jon Feliciano Miami (Fla.) 3 69 T Jared Veldheer Hillsdale
5a 140 LB Ben Heeney Kansas 4a 106 T Bruce Campbell Maryland
5b 161 LB Neiron Ball Florida 4b 108 WR Jacoby Ford Clemson
6 179 DE Max Valles Virginia 5 138 CB Walter McFadden Auburn
7a 218 T Anthony Morris Tennessee St. 6 190 LB Travis Goethel Arizona State
7b 221 WR Andre Debose Florida 7a 215 CB Jeremy Ware Michigan State
7c 242 CB Dexter McDonald Kansas 7b 251 S Stevie Brown Michigan
2014 2009
Round Overall Pick Player School Round Overall Pick Player School
1 5 LB Khalil Mack Buffalo 1 7 WR D. Heyward-Bey Maryland
2 36 QB Derek Carr Fresno State 2 47 S Mike Mitchell Ohio
3 81 G Gabe Jackson Miss. State 3 77 DE Matt Shaughnessy Wisconsin
4a 107 DT Justin Ellis Louisiana Tech 4a 124 WR Louis Murphy Florida
4b 116 CB Keith McGill Utah 4b 126 LB Slade Norris Oregon State
7a 219 CB TJ Carrie Ohio 6a 199 DE Stryker Sulak Missouri
7b 235 DE Shelby Harris Illinois State 6b 202 TE Brandon Myers lowa
7c 247 S Jonathan Dowling ~ W. Kentucky
2008
2013 Round Overall Pick Player School
Round Overall Pick Player School 1 4 RB Darren McFadden Arkansas
1 12 CB DJ Hayden Houston 4a 100 DB Tyvon Branch Connecticut
2 42 T Menelik Watson Florida State 4b 125 WR Arman Shields Richmond
3 66 LB Sio Moore Connecticut 6 169 DE Trevor Scott Buffalo
4 112 QB Tyler Wilson Arkansas 7 226 WR Chaz Schilens San Diego State
6a 172 TE Nick Kasa Colorado
6b 181 RB Latavius Murray  UCF
6c¢ 184 TE Mychal Rivera Tennessee 2007
6d 205 DT Stacy McGee Oklahoma Round Overall Pick Player School
7a 209 WR Brice Butler San Diego State 1 1 QB JaMarcus Russell  LSU
7b 233 DE David Bass Mo. Western 2 38 TE Zach Miller Arizona State
3a 65 DE Quentin Moses Georgia
3b 91 T Mario Henderson Florida State
2012 3c 99 WR J. Lee Higgins ~ UTEP
Round Overall Pick Player School 4a 100 RB Michael Bush Louisville
3 95 G Tony Bergstrom Utah 4b 110 CB John Bowie Cincinnati
4 129 LB Miles Burris San Diego State 5a 138 DE Jay Richardson Ohio State
5a 158 DE Jack Crawford Penn State 5b 165 S Eric Frampton Washington State
5b 168 WR Juron Criner Arizona 6 175 RB Oren O'Neal Arkansas State
6 189 DT Christo Bilukidi Georgia State 7 254 WR Jonathan Holland Louisiana Tech
7 230 LB Nathan Stupar Penn State
* - current Raiders in bold/italics
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Below are the trades involving draft picks that the Raiders have
made since 2009, with the transactions made on draft day itali-
cized:

2017

- Acquired 2016 seventh-round draft choice from Seattle in ex-
change for S Dewey McDonald.

2016

- Acquired 2016 sixth-round draft choice (LB Cory James) from
Indianapolis in exchange for LB Sio Moore.

- Acquired 2016 fifth-round draft choice (RB DeAndré Washing-
ton) from Dallas in exchange for WR Brice Butler and 2016 sixth-
round draft choice.

- Acquired 2016 fourth-round draft choice (QB Connor Cook) from
Cleveland (originally Tennessee’s) in exchange for 2016 fourth-round
draft choice and 2016 fifth-round draft choice.

2015

- Acquired 2015 fourth-round draft choice (later traded to Tampa
Bay), 2015 fifth-round draft choice (LB Neiron Ball) and 2015 seventh-
round draft choice (CB Dexter McDonald) from Carolina in exchange for
2015 fourth-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2015 fourth-round draft choice (G Jon Feliciano) and
2015 seventh-round draft choice (T Anthony Morris) from Tampa Bay
in exchange for fourth-round draft choice (originally Carolina’s).

2014

- Acquired QB Matt Schaub from Houston in exchange for 2014
sixth-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2014 seventh-round draft choice (S Jonathan Dowling)
from Seattle in exchange for QB Terrelle Pryor.

- Acquired 2014 third-round draft choice (G Gabe Jackson) and 2014
fourth-round draft choice (CB Keith McGill) from Miami in exchange for
2014 third-round draft choice.

2013

- Acquired QB Matt Flynn from Seattle in exchange for 2014 fifth-
round draft choice and 2015 conditional draft choice.

- Acquired 2013 sixth-round draft choice (later traded to Hous-
ton) and 2014 conditional draft choice (DE Shelby Harris) from Ari-
zona in exchange for QB Carson Palmer and 2013 seventh-round
draft choice.

- Acquired 2013 first-round draft choice (CB DJ Hayden) and 2013
second-round draft choice (T Menelik Watson) from Miami in exchange
for 2013 first-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2013 fourth-round draft choice (QB Tyler Wilson) and
2013 sixth-round draft choice (RB Latavius Murray) from Tampa Bay in
exchange for 2013 fourth-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2013 sixth-round draft choice (TE Mychal Rivera) and
2013 seventh-round draft choice (DE David Bass) from Houston in ex-
change for 2013 sixth-round draft choice.

2012
- Acquired 2012 fifth-round draft choice (DE Jack Crawford) and
2012 seventh-round draft choice (LB Nathan Stupar) from Detroit in
exchange for 2012 fifth-round draft choice.
- Acquired 2013 conditional seventh-round draft choice (later
traded to Arizona) from Carolina in exchange for WR Louis Murphy.

2011

- Acquired 2011 third-round draft choice (T Joe Barksdale) and 2011
fourth-round draft choice (RB Taiwan Jones) from New England in ex-
change for 2011 seventh-round draft choice and 2012 second-round
draft choice.

- Acquired LB Aaron Curry from Seattle in exchange for 2012
seventh-round draft choice and 2013 conditional fifth-round draft
choice.

- Acquired QB Carson Palmer from Cincinnati in exchange for
2012 first-round draft choice and 2013 conditional second-round
draft choice.

2010

- Acquired LB Kamerion Wimbley from Cleveland in exchange for
2010 third-round draft choice.

- Acquired LB Quentin Groves from Jacksonville in exchange for
2010 fifth-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2010 second-round draft choice (later traded to New Eng-
land) and 2010 fifth-round draft choice (later traded to Jacksonville)
from Tampa Bay in exchange for 2010 second-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2010 second-round draft choice (DE Lamarr Houston) and
2010 sixth-round draft choice (LB Travis Goethel) from New England in
exchange for 2010 second-round draft choice.

- Acquired 2010 fourth-round draft choice (WR Jacoby Ford) from
Jacksonville in exchange for LB Kirk Morrison and 2010 fifth-round
draft choice.

- Acquired QB Jason Campbell from Washington in exchange for
2012 fourth-round draft choice.




RAIDERS

DRAFT SCHOOLS - NUMERICALLY

The Silver and Black have selected 514 players from 189 schools since the common draft was adopted in 1967. Over the past 50 drafts,
the Raiders have drafted 17 players from USC, the most of any school, followed by Nebraska's 14. The Raiders’ most recent selection
from USC was TE David Ausberry (7-241) in 2011, and the team’s most recent pick from Nebraska was CB Fabian Washington (1-23) in
2005. Below is a numerical breakdown of the schools the Raiders have selected their players from:
School Number of Players School Number of Players School Number of Players
uscC 17 Yale 3 lowa State 1
Nebraska 14 Alabama A&M 2 J.C. Smith 1
Penn State 13 Baylor 2 Kent State 1
UCLA 11 Bethune-Cookman 2 Knoxville 1
Colorado 10 Boise State 2 Maine 1
Florida State 10 Bowling Green 2 Mankato State 1
Ohio State 9 Buffalo 2 Miami (Ohio) 1
San Diego State 9 Colgate 2 Minnesota-Deluth 1
Washington 9 Connecticut 2 Missouri Valley 1
Miami (Fla.) 8 Cornell 2 Missouri Western 1
Oklahoma 8 East Carolina 2 Morgan State 1
Stanford 8 Georgia 2 Morris Brown 1
Tennessee 8 Idaho State 2 Muskingum 1
California 7 Jackson State 2 Navy 1
Fresno State 7 Louisville 2 Nebraska-Omaha 1
LSU 7 Mississippi State 2 Norfolk State 1
Arizona State 6 Morningside 2 North Carolina A&T 1
Alabama 6 Nevada 2 North Carolina Central 1
BYU 6 New Mexico State 2 North Carolina State 1
Colorado State 6 Northeast Louisiana 2 North Dakota State 1
Michigan 6 Northern Arizona 2 North Texas 1
Michigan State 6 Northwestern 2 North Texas State 1
Notre Dame 6 Ohio 2 Northeastern 1
Auburn 5 Oklahoma State 2 Occidental 1
Florida 5 Oregon State 2 Pacific 1
lowa 5 Prairie View 2 Pennsylvania 1
Kansas 5 Richmond 2 Robert Morris 1
Maryland 5 Sacramento State 2 Rutgers 1
North Carolina 5 Sam Houston State 2 San Fernando State 1
Texas A&M 5 San Jose State 2 San Francisco State 1
Utah 5 SMU 2 Slippery Rock 1
Arkansas 4 Southwest Texas State 2 South Carolina 1
Boston College 4 St. Mary's 2 South Carolina State 1
Clemson 4 TCU 2 South Dakota State 1
Delaware 4 UCF 2 South Florida 1
Louisiana Tech 4 UTEP 2 Southern 1
Pittsburgh 4 Villanova 2 Southern lllinois 1
Syracuse 4 William and Mary 2 Southwest Louisiana 1
Texas 4 Wyoming 2 Southwest Okla. State 1
Texas Southern 4 Adams State 1 Southwest Texas 1
Texas Tech 4 Albany (Ga.) State 1 Stephen F. Austin 1
Tulsa 4 Alcorn State 1 Tampa 1
UC Davis 4 Arkansas AM&N 1 Temple 1
Virginia Tech 4 Arkansas State 1 Tennessee A&l 1
Washington State 4 Ball State 1 Tennessee-Martin 1
Wisconsin 4 Carroll College 1 Texas A&l 1
Arizona 3 Case Western Reserve 1 Texas-Arlington 1
Catawba 3 Central Michigan 1 Toledo 1
Central State 3 Cincinnati 1 Tulane 1
Florida A&M 3 Drake 1 Tuskegee 1
Hamline 3 East New Mexico 1 Upper lowa 1
Houston 3 East Texas State 1 Vanderbilt 1
lllinois 3 Eastern Kentucky 1 Virginia State 1
Indiana 3 Eastern Michigan 1 Virginia Union 1
Kentucky 3 Eastern Washington 1 Wabash 1
Maryland State 3 Fairmont State 1 Wayne State 1
Mississippi 3 Fayetteville State 1 Weber State 1
Missouri 3 Georgia State 1 West Texas State 1
Purdue 3 Grambling 1 Western Kentucky 1
Southern Mississippi 3 Gustavus Adolphus 1 Western State 1
Tennessee State 3 Hillsdale 1 William Penn 1
Virginia 3 Idaho 1 Winston-Salem 1
West Virginia 3 lllinois State 1 Wisc.-Milwaukee 1




RAIDERS

DRAFT SCHOOLS - ALPHABETICALLY

The Silver and Black have selected 514 players from 189 schools since the common draft was adopted in 1967. Over the past 50 drafts,
the Raiders have drafted 17 players from USC, the most of any school, followed by Nebraska's 14. The Raiders’ most recent selection
from USC was TE David Ausberry (7-241) in 2011, and the team’s most recent pick from Nebraska was CB Fabian Washington (1-23) in
2005. Below is a numerical breakdown of the schools the Raiders have selected their players from:

School Number of Players School Number of Players School Number of Players
Adams State 1 Kent State 1 Slippery Rock 1
Alabama 6 Kentucky 3 SMU 2
Alabama A&M 2 Knoxville 1 South Carolina 1
Albany (Ga.) State 1 Louisiana Tech 4 South Carolina State 1
Alcorn State 1 Louisville 2 South Dakota State 1
Arizona 3 LSU 7 South Florida 1
Arizona State 6 Maine 1 Southern 1
Arkansas 4 Mankato State 1 Southern lllinois 1
Arkansas AM&N 1 Maryland 5 Southern Mississippi 3
Arkansas State 1 Maryland State 3 Southwest Louisiana 1
Auburn 5 Miami (Fla.) 8 Southwest Okla. State 1
Ball State 1 Miami (Ohio) 1 Southwest Texas 1
Baylor 2 Michigan 6 Southwest Texas State 2
Bethune-Cookman 2 Michigan State 6 St. Mary'’s 2
Boise State 2 Minnesota-Deluth 1 Stanford 8
Boston College 4 Mississippi 3 Stephen F. Austin 1
Bowling Green 2 Mississippi State 2 Syracuse 4
Buffalo 2 Missouri 3 Tampa 1
BYU 6 Missouri Valley 1 TCU 2
California 7 Missouri Western 1 Temple 1
Carroll College 1 Morgan State 1 Tennessee 8
Case Western Reserve 1 Morningside 2 Tennessee A&l 1
Catawba 3 Morris Brown 1 Tennessee State 3
Central Michigan 1 Muskingum 1 Tennessee-Martin 1
Central State 3 Navy 1 Texas 4
Cincinnati 1 Nebraska 14 Texas A&l 1
Clemson 4 Nebraska-Omaha 1 Texas A&GM 5
Colgate 2 Nevada 2 Texas Southern 4
Colorado 10 New Mexico State 2 Texas Tech 4
Colorado State 6 Norfolk State 1 Texas-Arlington 1
Connecticut 2 North Carolina 5 Toledo 1
Cornell 2 North Carolina A&T 1 Tulane 1
Delaware 4 North Carolina Central 1 Tulsa 4
Drake 1 North Carolina State 1 Tuskegee 1
East Carolina 2 North Dakota State 1 UC Davis 4
East New Mexico 1 North Texas 1 UCF 2
East Texas State 1 North Texas State 1 UCLA 11
Eastern Kentucky 1 Northeast Louisiana 2 Upper lowa 1
Eastern Michigan 1 Northeastern 1 usc 17
Eastern Washington 1 Northern Arizona 2 Utah 5
Fairmont State 1 Northwestern 2 UTEP 2
Fayetteville State 1 Notre Dame 6 Vanderbilt 1
Florida 5 Occidental 1 Villanova 2
Florida A&M 3 Ohio 2 Virginia 3
Florida State 10 Ohio State 9 Virginia State 1
Fresno State 7 Oklahoma 8 Virginia Tech 4
Georgia 2 Oklahoma State 2 Virginia Union 1
Georgia State 1 Oregon State 2 Wabash 1
Grambling 1 Pacific 1 Washington 9
Gustavus Adolphus 1 Penn State 13 Washington State 4
Hamline 3 Pennsylvania 1 Wayne State 1
Hillsdale 1 Pittsburgh 4 Weber State 1
Houston 3 Prairie View 2 West Texas State 1
Idaho 1 Purdue 3 West Virginia 3
Idaho State 2 Richmond 2 Western Kentucky 1
lllinois 3 Robert Morris 1 Western State 1
Illinois State 1 Rutgers 1 William and Mary 2
Indiana 3 Sacramento State 2 William Penn 1
lowa 5 Sam Houston State 2 Winston-Salem 1
lowa State 1 San Diego State 9 Wisc.-Milwaukee 1
J.C. Smith 1 San Fernando State 1 Wisconsin 4
Jackson State 2 San Francisco State 1 Wyoming 2
Kansas 5 San Jose State 2 Yale 3




RAIDERS

2000
1-17

2001
1-28

2002
1-17

2002
1-23

2003
1-31

2003
1-32

2004

2005

1-23

2006
1-7

2007

2008

1-4

1-7

2010

2013

1-12

2014
1-5

2015

2016
1-14

K'S. Janikowski
Florida State

S Derrick Gibson
Florida State

CB P. Buchanon
Miami (Fla.)

LB Napoleon Harris
Northwestern

CB N. Asomugha
California

DE Tyler Brayton
Colorado

T Robert Gallery
lowa

CB F. Washington
Nebraska

S Michael Huff
Texas

QB J. Russell
LSU

RB D. McFadden
Arkansas

WRD.Heyward-Bey
Maryland

LB R. McClain
Alabama

CB DJ Hayden
Houston

LB Khalil Mack
Buffalo

WR Amari Cooper
Alabama

S Karl Joseph
West Virginia

2000
2-47

2001
2-59

2002
2-53

2002
2-55

2003
2-63

2004
2-45

2005
2-38

2006
2-38

2007
2-38

2009
2-47

2010
2-44

2011
2-48

2013
2-42

2014
2-36

2015
2-35

2016
2-44

WR Jerry Porter
West Virginia

QB M. Tuiasosopo
Washington

OL Langston Walker
California

TE Doug Jolley
BYU

TE Teyo Johnson
Stanford

C Jake Grove
Virginia Tech

CB Stanford Routt
Houston

LB Thomas Howard
UTEP

TE Zach Miller
Arizona State

S Mike Mitchell
Ohio

DE Lamarr Houston
Texas

CS. Wisniewski
Penn State

T Menelik Watson
Florida State

QB Derek Carr
Fresno State

DE M. Edwards Jr.
Florida State

DL Jihad Ward
lllinois

DE D. Grant
Oregon State

Fresno State

usc

Purdue

Arizona State

2005
3-78

2006
3-69 Weber State
2007
3-65 Georgia
2007
3-65 Georgia
2007
3-99 UTEP
2009
3-77  Wisconsin
2010
3-69 Hillsdale
2011
3-81  Miami (Fla.)
2011
3-92 LSU
2011
3 Ohio State

2012
3-95 Utah
2013
3-66

LB Sio Moore
Connecticut

2014
3-81

2015

3-68 Miami (Fla.)

2016
3-75

* - Supplemental Pick

DE Sam Williams

RB Justin Fargas

S S. Schweigert

QB Andrew Walter

LB Kirk Morrison

San Diego State

OL P. McQuistan

DE Quentin Moses

T Mario Henderson

WR J. Lee Higgins

DE M. Shaughnessy

T Jared Veldheer

CB D. Van Dyke

T Joe Barksdale

QB Terrelle Pryor*

G Tony Bergstrom

G Gabe Jackson
Mississippi State

TE Clive Walford

LB Shilique Calhoun
Michigan State

FOURTH (20)

2000
4-107

2003
4-129

2004
4-99

DT Junior loane
Arizona State

DES. Pierson
South Florida

WR Carlos Francis
Texas Tech

LB Darnell Bing
usc

RB Michael Bush
Louisville

CB John Bowie
Cincinnati

S Tyvon Branch
Connecticut

WR Arman Shields
Richmond

WR Louis Murphy
Florida

LB Slade Norris
Oregon State

T Bruce Campbell
Maryland

WR Jacoby Ford
Clemson

CB Chimdi Chekwa
Ohio State

RB Taiwan Jones
East. Washington

LB Miles Burris
San Diego State

QB Tyler Wilson
Arkansas

DT Justin Ellis
Louisiana Tech

CB Keith McGill
Utah

G Jon Feliciano
Miami (Fla.)

QB Connor Cook
Michigan State

FIFTH (14)

2000
5-142

2001

5-158

5-147

2003
5-167

2004
5-134

2007
5-138

2007
5-165

2010
5-138

2011
5-148

2012
5-158

2012
5-168

2015
5-140

2015
5-161

2016
5-143

P Shane Lechler
Texas A&M

S R. Perryman
Northern Arizona

DE Kenyon Coleman
UCLA

WR Doug Gabriel
UCF

WR Johnnie Morant
Syracuse

DE Jay Richardson
Ohio State

S Eric Frampton
Washington State

CB W. McFadden
Auburn

WR Denarius Moore
Tennessee

DE Jack Crawford
Penn State

WR Juron Criner
Arizona

LB Ben Heeney
Kansas

LB Neiron Ball
Florida

RB D. Washington
Texas Tech

SIXTH (23)

2001
6-184

2002
6-189

2002
6-197

2003
6-204

2004
6-166

2004
6-182

2005
6-175

2005
6-212

2005
6-214

2006
6-176

2007
6-175

2008
6-169

2009
6-199

2009
6-202

2010
6-190

2011
6-181

2012
6-189

2013
6-172

2013
6-181

2013
6-184

2013
6-205

2015
6-179

2016
6-194

DT Chris Cooper
Nebraska-Omaha

S Keyon Nash
Albany State (Ga.)

RB Larry Ned
San Diego State

T Dustin Rykert
BYU

DE Shawn Johnson
Delaware

LB Cody Spencer
North Texas

DT A. Hawthorne
Wisconsin

LB Ryan Riddle
California

T Pete McMahon
lowa

OL Kevin Boothe
Cornell

RB Oren O’Neal
Arkansas State

DE Trevor Scott
Buffalo

DE Stryker Sulak
Missouri

TE Brandon Myers
lowa

LB Travis Goethel
Arizona State

TE Richard Gordon
Miami (Fla.)

DE Christo Bilukidi
Georgia State

TE Nick Kasa
Colorado

RB Latavius Murray
UCF

TE Mychal Rivera
Tennessee

DT Stacy McGee
Oklahoma

DE Max Valles
Virginia

LB Cory James
Colorado State

SEVENTH (26)

2000
7-227

2000
7-231

2001
7-228

2001
7-229

2002
7-235

2003
7-246

2003
7-262

2004
7-245

2004
7-255

2006

7-214

7-255

2007
7-254

2008
7-226

2010
7-125

2010
7-251

2011
7-241

2012
7-230

2013
7-209

2013
7-233

2015

2015

7-221

2015
7-242

2016
7-234

TE Mondriel Fulcher
Miami (Fla.)

S Clifton Black
SW Texas State

RB Derek Combs
Ohio State

WR Ken-Yon Rambo
Ohio State

QB Ronald Curry
North Carolina

S S. Shabazz
New Mexico State

WR Ryan Hoag
Gustavus Adolphus

TE C. Anderson
San Jose State

LB A. Sommersell
Colorado State

OL Chris Morris
Michigan State

WRKevin McMahan
Maine

WR J. Holland
Louisiana Tech

WR Chaz Schilens
San Diego State

CB Jeremy Ware
Michigan State

S Stevie Brown
Michigan

TE David Ausberry
usc

LB Nathan Stupar
Penn State

WR Brice Butler
San Diego State

DE David Bass
Missouri Western

CB TJ Carrie
Ohio

DE Shelby Harris
lllinois State

S J. Dowling
Western Kentucky

T Anthony Morris
Tennessee State

WR Andre Debose
Florida

CB D. McDonald
Kansas

G Vadal Alexander
LSU



RAIDERS

No. Name Pos.
4 Derek Carr QB
7  Marquette King P
8 Connor Cook QB

10  Seth Roberts WR

11  Sebastian Janikowski K

15  Michael Crabtree WR

16  Johnny Holton WR

19  Jaydon Mickens WR

21  Sean Smith CB

22  Taiwan Jones RB

23  Dexter McDonald CB

27  Reggie Nelson S

29  David Amerson CB

30  Jalen Richard RB

32  Antonio Hamilton CB

33  DeAndré Washington RB

38 TJ Carrie CB

39  Keith McGill Il DB

40 Kenneth Durden CB

42  Karl Joseph S

47  James Cowser LB/DE

49  Jamize Olawale FB/RB

50 Ben Heeney LB

51  Bruce Irvin LB

52  Khalil Mack DE

57  CoryJames LB

58  Tyrell Adams LB

59  Jon Condo LS

61 Rodney Hudson C

66  Gabe Jackson G

67  Oni Omoile G

68 lan Silberman G

70  Kelechi Osemele G/T

72  Donald Penn T

74  Vadal Alexander G

75  Darius Latham DT

76  Jon Feliciano G/C

77  Austin Howard T

78  Justin Ellis DT

79  Denver Kirkland G

80 K..Brent WR

82  Gabe Holmes TE

84  Cooper Helfet TE

85 Ryan O’Malley TE

86  Lee Smith TE

88  Clive Walford TE

89  Amari Cooper WR

91  Shilique Calhoun LB

93  Jimmy Bean DE

95  Jihad Ward DL

96  Denico Autry DL

97  Mario Edwards Jr. DE

98  Branden Jackson DL

Neiron Ball LB
Jared Cook TE
Jelani Jenkins LB
EJ Manuel QB
Andy Mulumba LB
Marshall Newhouse T

Dwayne Norman LB
Cordarrelle Patterson WR
Giorgio Tavecchio K

Reserve/Suspended

99  Aldon Smith LB

Unrestricted Free Agents

Perry Riley Jr. LB
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6-4

6-0

265

240

Birthdate Age
03/28/91
10/26/88
01/29/93
02/22/91
03/02/78
09/14/87
08/22/91
04/21/94
07/14/87
07/26/88
11/30/91
09/21/83
12/08/91
10/15/93
01/24/93
02/22/93
07/28/90
03/09/89
05/16/92
09/08/93
09/13/90
04/17/89
05/13/92
11/01/87
02/22/91
05/22/93
04/11/92
08/26/81
07/12/89
07/12/91
06/24/93
10/10/92
06/24/89
04/27/83
03/23/94
11/09/94
02/10/92
03/22/87
12/27/90
03/06/94
08/06/93
03/29/91
06/02/89
07/24/93
11/21/87
10/01/91
06/17/94
03/20/92
11/08/93
05/11/94
07/15/90
01/25/94
11/11/92
08/20/92
04/07/87
03/13/92
03/19/90
01/31/90
09/29/88
09/23/93
03/17/91
07/16/90

09/25/89 27

05/03/88 28

Ex

5]

8

School

Fresno State
Fort Valley State
Michigan State
West Alabama
Florida State
Texas Tech
Cincinnati
Washington
Utah

Eastern Washington
Kansas

Florida

North Carolina State
Southern Mississippi
South Carolina State
Texas Tech

Ohio

Utah
Youngstown State
West Virginia
Southern Utah
North Texas
Kansas

West Virginia
Buffalo
Colorado State
West Georgia
Maryland
Florida State
Mississippi State
lowa State
Boston College
lowa State

Utah State

LSU

Indiana

Miami (Fla.)
Northern lowa
Louisiana Tech
Arkansas

Wake Forest
Purdue

Duke
Pennsylvania
Marshall

Miami (Fla.)
Alabama
Michigan State
Oklahoma State
lllinois
Mississippi State
Florida State
Texas Tech
Florida

South Carolina
Florida

Florida State
Eastern Michigan
TCU

Duke

Tennessee
California

Missouri

LSU

As of April 21,2017

Hometown
Bakersfield, Calif.
Macon, Ga.
Hinckley, Ohio
Moultrie, Ga.

Daytona Beach, Fla.

Dallas, Texas
Miami, Fla.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Pasadena, Calif.
Antioch, Calif.
Kansas City, Mo.
Melbourne, Fla.
Greensboro, N.C.
Alexandria, La.
Johnston, S.C.
Missouri City, Texas
Antioch, Calif.

La Mirada, Calif.
Valdosta, Ga.
Orlando, Fla.
Fruit Heights, Utah
Long Beach, Calif.
Hutchinson, Kan.
Atlanta, Ga.

Fort Pierce, Fla.
Del Rio, Texas
Atlanta, Ga.
Philipsburg, Pa.
Mobile, Ala.
Liberty, Miss.
Coppell, Texas
Orange Park, Fla.
Houston, Texas
Inglewood, Calif.
Buford, Ga.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Davie, Fla.
Davenport, lowa
Monroe, La.
Miami, Fla.
Waxhaw, N.C.
Miramar, Fla.
Kentfield, Calif.
Summit, N.J.
Powell, Tenn.
Belle Glade, Fla.
Miami, Fla.
Middletown, N.J.
Denton, Texas
Philadelphia, Pa.
Albemarle, N.C.
Gautier, Miss.
McKeesport, Pa.
Jackson, Ga.
Suwanee, Ga.
Olney, Md.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Montreal, Quebec
Dallas, Texas
Jacksonville, Fla.
Rock Hill, S.C.
Milan, Italy

Raytown, Mo.

Stone Mountain, Ga.

Acq.

D2-'14

FA-12

D4-'16

FA-14

D1-'00
UFA-'15 (SF)
FA-16

FA-16
UFA-'16 (KC)
D4b-'11
D7c-'15
UFA-'16 (Cin.)
W-"15 (Was.)
FA-16

FA-'16

D5-'16
D7a-'14
D4b-'14
FA-16

D1-'16

FA-'16

FA-12
D5a-'15
UFA-'16 (Sea.)
D1-'14
D6-'16

FA-'16

FA-'06
UFA-'15 (KC)
D3-'14

FA-16

FA-16
UFA-'16 (Bal.)
FA-'14

D7-'16

FA-16

D4-'15
UFA-"14 (NYJ)
D4a-'14
FA-'16

FA-'16

FA-'15

FA-16

FA-'16
UFA-'15 (Buf.)
D3-'15
D1-'15
D3-'16

FA-16

D2-'16

FA-'14

D2-'15

FA-16
D5b-"15
UFA-'17 (GB)
UFA-'17 (Mia.)
UFA-'17 (Buf.)
FA-'17
UFA-'17 (NYG)
FA-'17
UFA-'17 (Min.)
FA-'17

FA-'15

FA-'16



RAIDERS

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate Age Exp. School
58  Adams, Tyrell LB 6-2 230 04/11/92 25 2 West Georgia
74 Alexander, Vadal G 6-5 325 03/23/94 23 2 LSU
29  Amerson, David CB 6-1 205 12/08/91 25 5 North Carolina State
96  Autry, Denico DL 6-5 270 07/15/90 26 4 Mississippi State
Ball, Neiron LB 6-3 235 08/20/92 24 3 Florida
93  Bean, Jimmy DE 6-5 250 11/08/93 23 1 Oklahoma State
80 Brent, K.J. WR 6-3 200 08/06/93 23 1 Wake Forest
91  Calhoun, Shilique LB 6-4 250 03/20/92 25 2 Michigan State
4 Carr, Derek QB 6-3 215 03/28/91 26 4 Fresno State
38 Carrie, T) CB 6-0 205 07/28/90 26 4 Ohio
59  Condo, Jon LS 6-3 240 08/26/81 35 11 Maryland
8 Cook, Connor QB 6-4 215 01/29/93 24 2 Michigan State
Cook, Jared TE 6-5 254 04/07/87 30 9 South Carolina
89  Cooper, Amari WR 6-1 210 06/17/94 22 3 Alabama
47  Cowser, James LB/DE 6-3 245 09/13/90 26 2 Southern Utah
15  Crabtree, Michael WR 6-1 215 09/14/87 29 9 Texas Tech
40  Durden, Kenneth CB 6-1 180 05/16/92 24 1 Youngstown State
97  Edwards Jr., Mario DE 6-3 280 01/25/94 23 3 Florida State
78  Ellis, Justin DT 6-2 335 12/27/90 26 4 Louisiana Tech
76  Feliciano, Jon G/C 6-4 325 02/10/92 25 3 Miami (Fla.)
32  Hamilton, Antonio CB 6-0 190 01/24/93 24 2 South Carolina State
50 Heeney, Ben LB 6-0 230 05/13/92 24 3 Kansas
84  Helfet, Cooper TE 6-3 240 06/02/89 27 3 Duke
82  Holmes, Gabe TE 6-5 255 03/29/91 26 3 Purdue
16  Holton, Johnny WR 6-1 190 08/22/91 25 2 Cincinnati
77  Howard, Austin T 6-7 330 03/22/87 30 8 Northern lowa
61  Hudson, Rodney C 6-2 300 07/12/89 27 7 Florida State
51  lIrvin, Bruce LB 6-3 250 11/01/87 29 6 West Virginia
98  Jackson, Branden DL 6-4 270 11/11/92 24 1 Texas Tech
66  Jackson, Gabe G 6-3 335 07/12/91 25 4 Mississippi State
57  James, Cory LB 6-1 230 05/22/93 23 2 Colorado State
11  Janikowski, Sebastian K 6-1 265 03/02/78 39 18  Florida State
Jenkins, Jelani LB 6-0 240 03/13/92 25 5 Florida
22  Jones, Taiwan RB 6-0 195 07/26/88 28 7 Eastern Washington
42  Joseph, Karl S 5-10 205 09/08/93 23 2 West Virginia
79  Kirkland, Denver G 6-4 335 03/06/94 23 2 Arkansas
7  King, Marquette P 6-0 195 10/26/88 28 6 Fort Valley State
75  Latham, Darius DT 6-4 305 11/09/94 22 2 Indiana
52  Mack, Khalil DE 6-3 250 02/22/91 26 4 Buffalo
Manuel, EJ QB 6-4 237 03/19/90 27 5 Florida State
23  McDonald, Dexter CB 6-1 200 11/30/91 25 3 Kansas
39  McGill I, Keith DB 6-3 210 03/09/89 28 4 Utah
19  Mickens, Jaydon WR 5-10 175 04/21/94 22 1 Washington
Mulumba, Andy LB 6-3 260 01/31/90 27 3 Eastern Michigan
27  Nelson, Reggie S 5-11 210 09/21/83 33 11  Florida
Newhouse, Marshall T 6-4 330 09/29/88 28 8 TCU
Norman, Dwayne LB 6-0 230 09/23/93 23 1 Duke
49  Olawale, Jamize FB/RB 6-1 240 04/17/89 28 5 North Texas
85 O’Malley, Ryan TE 6-6 260 07/24/93 23 2 Pennsylvania
67  Omoile, Oni G 6-2 310 06/24/93 23 1 lowa State
70  Osemele, Kelechi G/T 6-5 330 06/24/89 27 6 lowa State
Patterson, Cordarrelle WR  6-2 220 03/17/91 26 5 Tennessee
72  Penn, Donald T 6-4 315 04/27/83 33 12  Utah State
30 Richard, Jalen RB 5-8 205 10/15/93 23 2 Southern Mississippi
10  Roberts, Seth WR 6-2 195 02/22/91 26 3 West Alabama
68  Silberman, lan G 6-5 305 10/10/92 24 2 Boston College
86  Smith, Lee TE 6-6 265 11/21/87 29 7 Marshall
21  Smith, Sean CB 6-3 220 07/14/87 29 9 Utah
Tavecchio, Giorgio K 5-10 180 07/16/90 26 1 California
88  Walford, Clive TE 6-4 250 10/01/91 25 3 Miami (Fla.)
95  Ward, Jihad DL 6-5 295 05/11/94 22 2 Illinois
33  Washington, DeAndré RB 5-8 205 02/22/93 24 2 Texas Tech
Reserve/Suspended
99  Smith, Aldon LB 6-4 265 09/25/89 27 6 Missouri

Unrestricted Free Agents
Riley Jr., Perry LB 6-0 240 05/03/88 28 8 LSU

As of April 21,2017

Hometown Acq.
Atlanta, Ga. FA-'16
Buford, Ga. D7-'16
Greensboro, N.C. W-"15 (Was.)
Albemarle, N.C. FA-'14
Jackson, Ga. D5b-'15
Denton, Texas FA-'16
Waxhaw, N.C. FA-'16
Middletown, N.J. D3-'16
Bakersfield, Calif. D2-'14
Antioch, Calif. D7a-'14
Philipsburg, Pa. FA-'06
Hinckley, Ohio D4-'16
Suwanee, Ga. UFA-'17 (GB)
Miami, Fla. D1-'15
Fruit Heights, Utah FA-'16
Dallas, Texas UFA-"15 (SF)
Valdosta, Ga. FA-'16
Gautier, Miss. D2-'15
Monroe, La. D4a-'14
Davie, Fla. D4-'15
Johnston, S.C. FA-'16
Hutchinson, Kan. D5a-'15
Kentfield, Calif. FA-'16
Miramar, Fla. FA-'15
Miami, Fla. FA-'16
Davenport, lowa UFA-"14 (NY))
Mobile, Ala. UFA-"15 (KC)
Atlanta, Ga. UFA-'16 (Sea.)
McKeesport, Pa. FA-'16
Liberty, Miss. D3-'14
Del Rio, Texas D6-'16
Daytona Beach, Fla. D1-'00
Olney, Md. UFA-'17 (Mia.)
Antioch, Calif. D4b-'11
Orlando, Fla. D1-16
Miami, Fla. FA-'16
Macon, Ga. FA-'12
Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'16
Fort Pierce, Fla. D1-14
Virginia Beach, Va.  UFA-'17 (Buf.)
Kansas City, Mo. D7c-'15
La Mirada, Calif. D4b-'14
Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'16
Montreal, Quebec FA-'17
Melbourne, Fla. UFA-'16 (Cin.)
Dallas, Texas UFA-"17 (NYG)
Jacksonville, Fla. FA-'17
Long Beach, Calif. FA-'12
Summit, N.J. FA-'16
Coppell, Texas FA-'16
Houston, Texas UFA-'16 (Bal.)
Rock Hill, S.C. UFA-17 (Min.)
Inglewood, Calif. FA-'14
Alexandria, La. FA-'16
Moultrie, Ga. FA-'14
Orange Park, Fla. FA-'16
Powell, Tenn. UFA-'15 (Buf.)
Pasadena, Calif. UFA-"16 (KC)
Milan, Italy FA-'17
Belle Glade, Fla. D3-'15
Philadelphia, Pa. D2-16
Missouri City, Texas D5-'16
Raytown, Mo. FA-'15
Stone Mountain, Ga. FA-'16



RAIDERS

61
66
67
68

72
74

77
79

10
15
16
19

89

99

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINE
Rodney Hudson............... C
Gabe Jackson................... G
Oni Omoile........uuueeuu.... G
lan Silberman................... G
Kelechi Osemele.............. G/T
Donald Penn..................... T
Vadal Alexander............... G
Jon Feliciano ..........u....... G/C
Austin Howard................. T
Denver Kirkland .............. G
Marshall Newhouse........ T
QUARTERBACKS
Derek Carr...ueeeeeuenennee. QB
Connor Cook.........uu...... QB
EJ Manuel........eeeeeeneane QB
RUNNING BACKS
Taiwan Jones.................... RB
Jalen Richard.................... RB
DeAndré Washington ....RB
Jamize Olawale................ FB/RB
TIGHT ENDS
Gabe Holmes.................... TE
Cooper Helfet.................. TE
Ryan O’'Malley.................. TE
Lee Smith......ccoeeuvveunnenee. TE
Clive Walford................... TE
Jared Cook......cueueverennne. TE
WIDE RECEIVERS
Seth Roberts .................... WR
Michael Crabtree............. WR
Johnny Holton................. WR
Jaydon Mickens............... WR
K.J. Brent.....eeveeverennnes WR
Amari Cooper............. WR
Cordarrelle Patterson..... WR
RESERVE/SUSPENDED
Aldon Smith...................... LB

UNRESTRICTED FREE AGENTS

Perry Riley Jr. .........cu.u...... LB

As of April 21,2017

47

51
57
58
91

21

27
29
32
38

40
42

11
59

DEFENSE
DEFENSIVE LINE

Khalil Mack............cuu...... DE
Darius Latham.................. DT
Justin Ellis .....oovereernnnne. DT
Jimmy Bean..................... DE
Jihad Ward........................ DL
Denico Autry ... DL
Mario Edwards Jr. ........... DE
Branden Jackson............. DL

LINEBACKERS
James Cowser..........u..... LB/DE
Ben Heeney...................... LB
Bruce Irvin ... LB
Cory James......eeeeeeuene. LB
Tyrell Adams..................... LB
Shilique Calhoun............. LB
Neiron Ball........................ LB
Jelani Jenkins................... LB
Andy Mulumba................ LB
Dwayne Norman............. LB

SECONDARY
Sean Smith.......c.oouennen. CB
Dexter McDonald............ CB
Reggie Nelson.................. S
David Amerson................ CB
Antonio Hamilton ........... CB
TJ Carrie e CB
Keith McGill Il.................. DB
Kenneth Durden.............. CB
Karl Joseph.........uuu.... S

SPECIALISTS
Marquette King ............... P
Sebastian Janikowski .....K
Jon Condo..........uueeueunne. LS
Giorgio Tavecchio............ K



RAIDERS

18TH YEAR (1)
11 Janikowski, Sebastian

12TH YEAR (1)
72 Penn, Donald

11TH YEAR (2)
59 Condo, Jon
27 Nelson, Reggie

9TH YEAR (3)

Cook, Jared
15 Crabtree, Michael
21 Smith, Sean

8TH YEAR (2)
77 Howard, Austin
Newhouse, Marshall

7THYEAR (3)
61 Hudson, Rodney
22 Jones, Taiwan
86 Smith, Lee
6TH YEAR (3)

7 King, Marquette
51 Irvin, Bruce

70 Osemele, Kelechi

5TH YEAR (5)

29 Amerson, David
Jenkins, Jelani
Manuel, EJ

49 Olawale, Jamize

Patterson, Cordarrelle

4TH YEAR (7)

96 Autry, Denico
4 Carr, Derek

38 Carrie, TJ

78 Ellis, Justin

66 Jackson, Gabe

52 Mack, Khalil

39 McGill 1I, Keith

3RD YEAR (11)

89 Cooper, Amari
Ball, Neiron

97 Edwards Jr., Mario

76 Feliciano, Jon

50 Heeney, Ben

84 Helfet, Cooper

82 Holmes, Gabe

23 McDonald, Dexter
Mulumba, Andy

10 Roberts, Seth

88 Walford, Clive

2ND YEAR (17)

58 Adams, Tyrell

74 Alexander, Vadal
91 Calhoun, Shilique

8 Cook, Connor
47 Cowser, James
32 Hamilton, Antonio

16 Holton, Johnny

57 James, Cory

42 Joseph, Karl

79 Kirkland, Denver

75 Latham, Darius

85 O’Malley, Ryan

30 Richard, Jalen

68 Silberman, lan

95 Ward, Jihad

33 Washington, DeAndré

1STYEAR (8)

93 Bean, Jimmy

80 Brent, K.J.

40 Durden, Kenneth

98 Jackson, Branden

19 Mickens, Jaydon
Norman, Dwayne

67 Omoile, Oni
Tavecchio, Giorgio

RESERVE/SUSPENDED (1)
99 Smith, Aldon

G/T

UNRESTRICTED FREE AGENTS (1)

54 Riley Jr., Perry

LB
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265

315

240
210

254
215
220

330
330

300
195
265

195
250
330

205
240
237
240
220

270
215
205
335
335
250
210

210
235
280
325
230
240
255
200
260
195
250

230
325
250
215
245
190
190
230
205
335
305
260
205
305
295
205

250
200
180
270
175
230
310
180

265

240

03/02/78

04/27/83

08/26/81
09/21/83

04/07/87
09/14/87
07/14/87

03/22/87
09/29/88

07/12/89
07/26/88
11/21/87

10/26/88
11/01/87
06/24/89

12/08/91
03/13/92
03/19/90
04/17/89
03/17/91

07/15/90
03/28/91
07/28/90
12/27/90
07/12/91
02/22/91
03/09/89

06/17/94
08/20/92
01/25/94
02/10/92
05/13/92
06/02/89
03/29/91
11/30/91
01/31/90
02/22/91
10/01/91

04/11/92
03/23/94
03/20/92
01/29/93
09/13/90
01/24/93
08/22/91
05/22/93
09/08/93
03/06/94
11/09/94
07/24/93
10/15/93
10/10/92
05/11/94
02/22/93

11/08/93
08/06/93
05/16/92
11/11/92
04/21/94
09/23/93
06/24/93
07/16/90

09/25/89

05/03/88

28

18

12

11
11
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Florida State
Utah State

Maryland
Florida

South Carolina
Texas Tech
Utah

Northern lowa
TCU

Florida State
Eastern Washington
Marshall

Fort Valley State
West Virginia
lowa State

North Carolina State
Florida

Florida State

North Texas
Tennessee

Mississippi State
Fresno State
Ohio

Louisiana Tech
Mississippi State
Buffalo

Utah

Alabama
Florida

Florida State
Miami (Fla.)
Kansas

Duke

Purdue
Kansas
Eastern Michigan
West Alabama
Miami (Fla.)

West Georgia
LSU

Michigan State
Michigan State
Southern Utah
South Carolina State
Cincinnati

Colorado State
West Virginia
Arkansas

Indiana
Pennsylvania
Southern Mississippi
Boston College
lllinois

Texas Tech

Oklahoma State
Wake Forest
Youngstown State
Texas Tech
Washington

Duke

lowa State
California

Missouri

LSuU

As of April 21,2017

Daytona Beach, Fla.

Inglewood, Calif.

Philipsburg, Pa.
Melbourne, Fla.

Suwanee, Ga.
Dallas, Texas
Pasadena, Calif.

Davenport, lowa
Dallas, Texas

Mobile, Ala.
Antioch, Calif.
Powell, Tenn.

Macon, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Houston, Texas

Greensboro, N.C.
Olney, Md.
Virginia Beach, Va.
Long Beach, Calif.
Rock Hill, S.C.

Albemarle, N.C.
Bakersfield, Calif.
Antioch, Calif.
Monroe, La.
Liberty, Miss.
Fort Pierce, Fla.
La Mirada, Calif.

Miami, Fla.
Jackson, Ga.
Gautier, Miss.
Davie, Fla.
Hutchinson, Kan.
Kentfield, Calif.
Miramar, Fla.
Kansas City, Mo.
Montreal, Quebec
Moultrie, Ga.
Belle Glade, Fla.

Atlanta, Ga.
Buford, Ga.
Middletown, N.J.
Hinckley, Ohio
Fruit Heights, Utah
Johnston, S.C.
Miami, Fla.

Del Rio, Texas
Orlando, Fla.
Miami, Fla.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Summit, N.J.
Alexandria, La.
Orange Park, Fla.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Missouri City, Texas

Denton, Texas
Waxhaw, N.C.
Valdosta, Ga.
McKeesport, Pa.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Jacksonwville, Fla.
Coppell, Texas
Milan, Italy

Raytown, Mo.

Stone Mountain, Ga.

D1-'00

FA-'14

FA-'06
UFA-'16 (Cin.)

UFA-'17 (GB)
UFA-'15 (SF)
UFA-'16 (KC)

UFA-"14 (NY))
UFA-'17 (NYG)

UFA-'15 (KC)
D4b-'11
UFA-'15 (Buf.)

FA-'12
UFA-'16 (Sea.)
UFA-'16 (Bal.)

W-"15 (Was.)
UFA-'17 (Mia.)
UFA-'17 (Buf.)

FA-"12
UFA-'17 (Min.)

FA-'14
D2-'14
D7a-'14
D4a-'14
D3-'14
D1-14
D4b-'14

D1-15
D5b-'15
D2-'15
D4-'15
D5a-'15
FA-'16
FA-'15
D7c¢-'15
FA-'17
FA-'14
D3-'15

FA-'16
D7-'16
D3-'16
D4-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
Dé6-'16
D1-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
D2-'16
D5-'16

FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-'16
FA-17
FA-'16
FA-'17

FA-'15

FA-'16



RAIDERS

BUILDING THE RAIDERS

Year Record Draft Picks (22) Free Agents (39) Trades/Waivers (1)
2017 N/A TE Jared Cook (UFA - GB)

LB Jelani Jenkins (UFA - Mia.)

QB EJ Manuel (UFA - Buf.)

LB Andy Mulumba

T Marshall Newhouse (UFA - NYG)
LB Dwayne Norman

WR Cordarelle Patterson (UFA - Min.)
K Giorgio Tavecchio

2016 12-4 S Karl Joseph (1) LB Tyrell Adams
DL Jihad Ward (2) DE Jimmy Bean
LB Shilique Calhoun (3) WR K.J. Brent
QB Connor Cook (4) LB/DE James Cowser
RB DeAndré Washington (5) CB Kenneth Durden
LB Cory James (6) CB Antonio Hamilton
G Vadal Alexander (7) TE Cooper Helfet

WR Johnny Holton

DT Darius Latham

WR Jaydon Mickens

LB Bruce Irvin (UFA - Sea.)
G Branden Jackson

G Denver Kirkland

S Reggie Nelson (UFA - Cin.)
TE Ryan O’'Malley

G Oni Omoile

G/T Kelechi Osemele (UFA - Bal.)
RB Jalen Richard

G lan Silberman

CB Sean Smith (UFA - KC)

2015 7-9 WR Amari Cooper (1) WR Michael Crabtree (UFA - SF) CB David Amerson (W - Was.)
DE Mario Edwards Jr. (2) TE Gabe Holmes
TE Clive Walford (3) C Rodney Hudson (UFA - KC)
G/C Jon Feliciano (4) TE Lee Smith (UFA - Buf.)

LB Ben Heeney (5a)
LB Neiron Ball (5b)
CB Dexter McDonald (7c)

2014 3-13 DE Khalil Mack (1) DL Denico Autry
QB Derek Carr (2) T Austin Howard (UFA - NYJ)
G Gabe Jackson (3) T Donald Penn
DT Justin Ellis (4a) WR Seth Roberts

DB Keith McGill Il (4b)
CB TJ Carrie (7a)

2012 4-12 P Marquette King
FB/RB Jamize Olawale

2011 8-8 RB Taiwan Jones (4b)

2006 2-14 LS Jon Condo

2000 12-4 K Sebastian Janikowski (1)

As of April 21, 2017




